6265352703

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jlm Ostrowski	Name: EVOLUTION ROBOTICS, INC.	
Luis Goncalves Michael Cremean Alec Hudnut	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1055 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 410	
Execution Date(s) June 9, 2010		
X Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pasadena	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 91106	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/023,004		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Andrew S. Naglestad	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	

/ Signature	Date
ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Enclosed

8. Payment Information

PATENT REEL: 024593 FRAME: 0142

June 24, 2010

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit Account Number __501154

Authorized User Name Andrew 5, Naglestad

None required (government interest not affecting title)

Internal Address:

City: <u>Pasadena</u> State: <u>California</u>

Email Address: 9. Signature:

Street Address: 130 West Union St.

Phone Number: 626-685-4991

Fax Number: 626-535-2703

Zip: 91103

Docket No. 192-0101A

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jim Ostrowski residing in South Pasadena, CA; Luis Goncalves residing in Pasadena, CA; Michael Cremean residing in Henderson, NV; Alex Simonini residing in Belmont, CA; and Alec Hudnut residing in Los Angeles, CA (hereafter "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/023,004 entitled System and methods for merchandise checkout, filed on December 27, 2004 and issued on September 5, 2006 as U.S. Patent No. 7,100,824, together with United States Provisional Application No. 60/548,565 filed Feb. 27, 2004.

AND WHEREAS EVOLUTION ROBOTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1055 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 410, Pasadena, CA 91106 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), later known as EVOLUTION ROBOTICS RETAIL, INC., already having rights to said improvements via previously executed assignment(s) from ASSIGNORS and/or via operation of law and certain contractual arrangements with ASSIGNORS, are desirous to re-formalize the transfer of the entire right title and interest in and to said improvements.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the

PATENT REEL: 024593 FRAME: 0143 ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 192-0101A Joint

United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of past, present and future infringement of any rights included in said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

This assignment is effective as of the respective filing date(s) as set forth above.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 024593 FRAME: 0144 6265352703

Joint ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 192-0101A IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 27 day of Jim Ostrowski STATE OF before me personally appeared Jim Ostrowski who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. E'ATIMAD RIZK Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 11, 2016 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _ Luis Goncalves STATE OF COUNTY OF) On ______, before me _____, Notary Public, personally appeared Luis Goncalves who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose _, Notary Public, name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 192-0101A		Joint
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand this _	day of, 20
		Jim Ostrowski
STATE OF COUNTY OF)	yan ogayama
On, before me		
	i	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary ********* IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 27 day of May		
in [ESTIMON] WILEKEOF, I noton	no see my name and	Luis Goncalves
STATE OF COLLEGANIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	Luis Odiicalves//
On May 27, 2510 , before me DIDDE L MAJECUS , Notary Public, personally appeared Luis Goncalves who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
DIANE L. MAJERUS Commission # 1796 Notary Public - Califo Los Angeles Coun My Comm. Explas Apr 18,	647 E ernica y ty	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Ocane & Majerra Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 192-0101A	Joint	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this		
STATE OF COUNTY OF CLASS)	Michael Cremean	
On TONG OF JOIO, before me The Scott Sold Story. Notary Public, personally appeared Michael Cremean personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
JANNETTE SOOKIASSIAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK APPT No. 03-79287-1 MY APPT. EXPIRES JANUARY 25, 2012	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary	
*****	***	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of, 20		
	Alex Simonini	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)		
On		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature of Notary	

PATENT REEL: 024593 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 192-0101A **Joint**

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this ___

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On JUNE 1, 2010 , before me Arnus L MAJECUS , Notary Public, personally appeared Alec Hudnut who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/size executed the same in his/hex authorized capacity, and that by his/hex signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

DIANE L. MAJERUS Commission # 1798647 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Explas Apr 18, 2012

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

-5-